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NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 
- Engineering Bureau - 

1220 South St Francis Drive, Santa Fe, NM 87505

ADMINISTRATIVE APPLICATION CHECKLIST
THIS CHECKLIST IS MANDATORY FOR ALL ADMINISTRATIVE APPLICATIONS FOR EXCEPTIONS TO DIVISION RULES AND REGULATIONS

WHICH REQUIRE PROCESSING AT THE DIVISION LEVEL IN SANTA FE "

Application Acronyms:
[NSL-Non-Standard Location] [NSP-Non-Standard Proration Unit] [SD-SImultaneous Dedication] 

[DHC-Downhole Commingling] [CTB-Lease Commingling] [PLC-Pool/Lease Commingling] 
[PC-Pool Commingling] [OLS - Off-Lease Storage] [OLM-Off-Lease Measurement] 

[WFX-Waterflood Expansion] [PMX-Pressure Maintenance Expansion]
[SWD-Salt Water Disposal] [IPMn]ection Pressure Increase]

[EOR-Qualified Enhanced Oil Recovery Certification] [PPR-Positive Production Response]
__ 10UL. ? ' _

TYPE OF APPLICATION - Check Those Which Apply for [A] — O X y L/ >d __^[A] Location - Spacing Unit - Simultaneous Dedication */ ^ ^ ^ ^ * Ir
□ NSL a NSP □ SD Lt J

[1]

[2]

[3]

Check One Oniy for [B] or [C]
[B1 Commingling - Storage - Measurement□ DHC □ CTB E3 PLC □ PC □ OLS □ OLM

/ f ^ 9* 3 

U* ^1/

[C] Injection - Disposal - Pressure Increase - Enhanced Oil Recovery *»-u**-w 4*-,
□ WFX □ PMX □ SWD □ IPI □ EOR □ PPR j

[D] Other: Specify
NOTIFICATION REQUIRED TO: - Check Those Which Apply, or Does Not Apply

rooj s

[A]
[B]
[C] 

ED]

[E]

[F]

Cxj Working, Royalty or Overriding Royalty Interest Owners 
I I Offset Operators, Leaseholders or Surface Owner 
1 I Application is One Which Requires Published Legal Notice 
E3 Notification and/or Concurrent Approval by BLM or SLO

U.S. Bureau of Land Management - Commissioner ol Public Lands, Slate Land Office

<: o

*ri C /

. For all of the above, Proof of Notification or Publication is Attached, and/or, ^3? -
-7 77 C o

1 I Waivers are Attached
"T & V tfU

SUBMIT ACCURATE AND COMPLETE INFORMATION REQUIRED TO PROCESS THE TYPE 
OF APPLICATION INDICATED ABOVE.

[4] CERTIFICATION: I hereby certify that the information submitted with this application for administrative 
approval is accurate and complete to the best of my knowledge. I also understand that no action will be taken on this 
application until the required information and notifications are submitted to the Division.

Jennifer Duarte

Note: Statement must ba completedjjy arx|ndlvidual witfi managerial and/or supervisory capacity.

Environmental Specialist

Print or Type Name Title

1/16/2015

Date

Jennifer_duarte@oxy.com 
e-mail Address



Dislricl I
1625 N. French Drive. Hobbs. NM 88240

District II
811 S. First St.. Artesia. NM 88210

District III
1000 Rio Brazos Road. Aztec, NM 87410

District IV
1220 S. St Francis Dr, Santa Fe. NM 
87505

Stale of New Mexico

Energy. Minerals and Natural Resources Department

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
1220 S. St Francis Drive 

Santa Fe, New Mexico 87505

Form C-107-B 
Revised August 1.2011

Submit the original 
application to the Santa Fe 
office with one copy to the 
appropriate District Office.

APPLICATION FOR SURFACE COMMINGLING (DIVERSE OWNERSHIP)
OPERATOR NAME: OXY USA WTP LP

OPERATOR ADDRESS: PO BOX 4294: HOUSTON, TX 77210

APPLICATION TYPE:

□ Pool Commingling Ol-ease Commingling ^Pool and Lease Commingling OOff-Lease Storage and Measurentcnl (Only if not Surface Commingled)

LEASE TYPE: g| Fee E3 State □ Federal____________________________________________________________

Is this an Amendment to existing Order? QYes ^No If “Yes", please include the appropriate Order No.
Have the Bureau of Land Management (BLM) and State Land office (SLO) been notified in writing of the proposed commingling
El Yes DNo________________________________  ________________

(A) POOL COMMINGLING 
Please attach sheets with the following information

(1) Pool Names and Codes
Gravities / BTU of
Non-Commingled
Production

Calculated Gravities / 
BTU of Commingled 
Production

Calculated Value of
Commingled
Production

Volumes

EMPIRE: GLORIETA YESO. EAST 
(96610)

40.5 oil / 1301 gas

40.5 oil/ 1249.5 gas 3535BOPD / 
10617
MCPPD

Undsg. Empire Morrow . South (77760) 0 oil/1198 gas

(2) Arc any wells producing al top allowables? OYes E3No

(3) Has all interest owners been noli tied by certified mail of the proposed commingling? 0 Yes 1 iNo

(4) Measurement type: ^Metering Q Other (Specify)
(5) Will commingling decrease the value of production? 0Yes 0No If "ves". describe why commingling should be approved

(B) LEASE COMMINGLING 
Please attach sheets with the following information

(1) Pool Name and Code.
(2) Is all production from same source of supply? OYes ESNo

(3) Has all interest owners been notified by certified mail of the proposed commingling? 0Yes QNo

(4) Measurement type: E3 Metering I 1 Other (Specify)

(C) POOL and LEASE COMMINGLING 
Please attach sheets with the following information

(I) Complete Sections A and E.

(D) OFF-LEASE STORAGE and MEASUREMENT 
/ Please attached sheets with the following information

(1) Is all production from same source of supply? OYes ONo

(2) Include proof of notice to all interest owners.

(E) ADDITIONAL INFORMATION (for all application types) 
 Please attach sheets with the following information___________________
(1) A schematic diagram of facility, including legal location.

(2) A plat with lease boundaries showing all well and facility locations. Include lease numbers if Federal or State lands are involved.

(3) Lease Names, Lease and Well Numbers, and API Numbers.

1 hereby certify that the information jjibove isjxue and complete to the best of my knowledge and belief.

ZT!TLE:_REGULATORY SPECIALIST DATE: 11/16/2015SIGNATURE:__

TYPE OR PfaNf NAME_JENfllFER DUARTE. TELEPHONE NO.:_7I3-513-6640_ E-MAIL ADDRESS:JENNIFER_DUARTE@OXY.COM_
V



Township 17 South, Range 31 East 
Eddy County, New Mexico

T17S

R31E

•

—

e
TIGGER 9 STATE #7 TIGGER 9 STATE *8

State of New Mexico • State of New Mexico
Lease No. LG69530 • Lease No. E042000

A TIGG 9 STATE 02 TIGGER 9 STATE #3

OXY FLAMESKIMMER STATE #1

CM 202445

State of New Mexico
TIGGER 9 STATE *10 Lease No. E09503

State of New Mexico
Lease No. B0202319 IGER 9 STATE *4

e
TIGGER 9 STATE *9

TIGGER STATE #5

<7^ Occidental Petroleum
m, - utaMtDBHMHnnM

11977 
12. 2015

Legend

• Well

J OXY Flameskimmer Comm Agmt



APPLICATION FOR CENTRAL TANK BATTERY, LEASE COMMINGLE, OFF-LEASE MEASUREMENT, SALES, & 

STORAGE, OFF-LEASE GAS SALES

Commingling proposal for Tigger 9 CTB:
Proposal for Tigger 9 State #1, 2, 3, 4, 5, 6, 7, 8, 9,10 and OXY Flameskimmer State #1:
OXY USA INC is requesting approval for the Central Tank Battery, On-lease Measurement, Storage & Sales, & Off-Lease gas sales & 
measurement for the following wells:

State Lease LG69530, B0202319, £042000, E09503 CA#: 202445 
POOL: UNDSG. EMPIRE MORROW, SOUTH

Well Name
Location

{lat/Sect/Township 

/RanRe)

API 8OP0 OIL GRAVITY MCFPD BTU

OXY FLAMESKIMMER STATE #1 K-9-T17S-R29E 30-01S-35219 0 0 169 1198

State Lease LG69S30
POOL: EMPIRE; GLORIETA-YESO, EAST (96610)

Well Name

Location

(lot/Sect/T ownshlp 

/Range)

API BOPD OIL GRAVITY MCFPD BTU

TIGGER 9 STATE #1 K-9-T17S-R29E 30-015-40072 466 40.5 1194 1301

TIGGER 9 STATE #6 K-9-T17S-R29E 30-015-40937 261 40.S 735 1301

State Lease E042000
POOL: EMPIRE; GLORIETA-YESO, EAST (96610)

Well Name

Location

(Lot/Sect/Township/

Range)

API BOPD OIL GRAVITY MCFPD BTU

TIGGER 9 STATE #2 J-9-T17S-R29R 30-015-40073 213 40.5 686 1301

TIGGER 9 STATE #3 I-9-T175-R29R 30-015-40074 240 40.5 984 1301

TIGGER 9 STATE #5 0-9-T17S-R29R 30-015-37993 279 40.5 942 1301

TIGGER 9 STATE #7 J-9-T17S-R29R 30-015-70983 342 40.5 1619 1301

TIGGER 9 STATE #8 I-9-T17S-R29R 30-015-40939 235 40.5 839 1301

TIGGER 9 STATE #10 0-9-T17S-R29R 30-015-40941 789 40.5 1336 1301

State Lease E09503
POOL: EMPIRE; GLORIETA-YESO, EAST (96610)

Well Name

Location

(Lot/Sect/Township/

Range)

API BOPD OIL GRAVITY MCFPD BTU

TIGGER 9 STATE #4 P-9-T17S-R29R 30-015-40075 203 40.S 901 1301

TIGGER 9 STATE #9 P-9-T17S-R29R 30-015-40940 507 40.5 1212 1301

Attached is a map which displays the state leases and well locations.

Oil & Gas metering:

The Tigger 9 Central Tank Battery is located at Tigger 9 State #6 well pad. The production from each Tigger 9 State well will flow 
through a common three phase production separator. Wells will be tested monthly through a three phase test separator for a 
minimum of 24 hours. Test separator is outfitted with a Turbine Meter to meter the oil. Turbine flow meter to meter the water, 
and gas allocation meter GM-1 to meter the gas. All Tigger 9 State wells have identical working and royalty interest and are metered 
and allocated by well test.

The oil production from the wells listed will be commingled, measured and sold at the CTB using a LACT Unit. Produced water will 
be transferred to an SWD well. All Tigger 9 State gas is measured by OXY allocation meter # 727024-00C located on the lease. The 
oil and gas meters will be calibrated on a regular basis per API and NMOCD specifications. The NMOCD will be notified of any future 
changes in the facility.



The Oxy Flameskimmer State #1 produces into a small tank battery located on-site. The gas is meter off a separator by allocation 
meter #14420A and will be combined with the gas from the Tigger 9 CTB prior to sales. Oxy Flameskimmer State #1 is the only well 
producing to the Oxy Flameskimmer facility.

The gas from both Tigger 9 State CTB and OXY Flameskimmer CTB will be combined prior to going through the DCP sales meter (# 
727024-00).

Process and Flow Descriptions:
The flow of production is shown in detail on enclosed facility diagram, and a map showing the location of wells and facilities. 
The commingling of this production is the most effective means of producing the reserves and will not result in reduced 
royalty or improper measurement of production. The proposed commingling will reduce the surface facility footprint and 
overall emissions.

OXY USA WTP IP understands the requested approval will not constitute the granting of any right-of-way or construction 
rights not granted by the lease instrument. These applications will be submitted separately for approval per NMOCD and 
BLM regulations.

The working interest, royalty interest and overriding royalty interest owners have been notified of this proposal by certified 
mail (see attached).

Signed:
Printee(3J8me: Jenbifer Duarte 
Title: Environmental Specialist
Date:'i&r 1- IS



Tigger-Flameskimmer Notification Addresses

OWNER NAME VV.‘;: ■ .. ADDRESS CITY STATE ZIP CERTIFIED MAIL#
CHEVRON U S A INC i ‘-.S' l'/ 1400 Smith, Rm. 42114 HOUSTON TX 77002 70142120000105390807
CIMAREX ENERGY CO ;v ':: : • ■ 600 N. Marienfeld St., Suite 600 Midland TX 79701 70142120000105390814
CONOCOPHILLIPS COMP AN Y H 600 North Dairy Ashford HOUSTON TX 77079 70142120000105390821
ZPZ DELAWARE 1 LLC; • ' ' . 303 Veterans Airpark Lane, Suite 3000 Midland TX 79705 70142120000105390838



WELL LIST FOR GAS COMMINGLE

Wells API Location Pool Name Operator Lease Number BOPD GRAVITY MCFPD BTU

Tigger 9 State #1 3001540072 Sec. 9, T17S R29E Empire; Glorieta-Yeso OXY USA WTP LIMITED PARTNERSHIP LG-6953 466 40.5 1,194 1301

Tigger 9 State #2 3001540073 Sec. 9, T17SR29E Empire; Glorieta-Yeso OXY USA WTP LIMITED PARTNERSHIP E0-4200 213 40.5 686 1301

Tigger 9 State #3 3001540074 Sec. 9, T17S R29E Empire; Glorieta-Yeso . OXY USA WTP LIMITED PARTNERSHIP E0-4200 240 40i5 984 1301

Tigger 9 State #4 3001540075 Sec. 9, T17S R29E Empire; Glorieta-Yeso OXY USA WTP LIMITED PARTNERSHIP E0-950 203 40.5 901 1301

Tigger 9 State #5 3001537993 Sec. 9, T17S R29E Empire; Glorieta-Yeso OXY.USA WTP LIMITED PARTNERSHIP E0-4200 279 40.5 942 1301

Tigger 9 State #6 3001540937 Sec. 9, T17SR29E Empire; Glorieta-Yeso OXY USA WTP LIMITED PARTNERSHIP LG-6953 261 40.5 735 1301

Tigger 9 State #7 3001540938 Sec. 9, T17S R29E Empire; Glorieta-Yeso OXY USA WTP LIMITED PARTNERSHIP E0-42D0 342 40.5 1,619 1301

Tigger 9 State #8 3001540939 Sec. 9, T17S R29E Empire; Glorieta-Yeso OXY USA WTP LIMITED PARTNERSHIP EO-4200 235 40.5 839 1301

Tigger 9 State #9 3001540940 Sec. 9, T17SR29E Empire; Glorieta-Yeso OXY USA WTP LIMITED PARTNERSHIP E0-4200 507 40.5 1,212 1301

Tigger 9 State #10 3001540941 Sec. 9, T17SR29E Empire; Glorieta-Yeso OXY USA WTP LIMITED PARTNERSHIP E0-950 789 40.5 1,336 1301

OXY FIAMESKIMMER STATE #1 3001535219 Sec. 9, T17S R29E Undsg. Empire Morrow, South OXY USA WTP LIMITED PARTNERSHIP CA# 202445 0 0 169 1198



TIGGER 9 STATE #1 - fi MTH PRODUCTION

Month Oil Gas Water

7/1/2015 387 1,555 978
6/1/2015 556 1,379 1,190
5/1/2015 448 1,361 953
4/1/2015 352 1,030 1,029
3/1/2015 531 1,039 1,214
2/1/2015 526 797 1,512

TIGGER 9 STATE #2 - 6 MTH PRODUCTION
Month Oil Gas Water

7/1/2015 178 667 491
6/1/2015 402 915 1,011
5/1/2015 192 811 395
4/1/2015 141 536 468
3/1/2015 175 618 911
2/1/2015 189 571 1,282

TIGGER 9 STATE tffi - 6 MTH PRQDIICTION
Month Oil Gas Water

7/1/2015 245 845 420
6/1/2015 300 952 565
5/1/2015 285 801 651
4/1/2015 216 508 446
3/1/2015 304 655 468
2/1/2015 217 647 742

TIGGER 9 STATE #7 - 6 MTH PRODUCTION
Month Oil Gas Water

7/1/2015 285 1,439 528
6/1/2015 441 1,198 587
5/1/2015 439 1,185 701
4/1/2015 333 1,970 688
3/1/2015 300 1,972 728
2/1/2015 254 1,951 699

TIGGER 9 STATE #3 - 6 MTH PRODUCTION
Month Oil Gas Water

7/1/2015 220 726 541
6/1/2015 200 848 540
5/1/2015 63 1,057 558
4/1/2015 246 1,013 570
3/1/2015 392 1,278 685
2/1/2015 317 980 646

TIGGER 9 STATE #8 - 6 MTH PRODUCTION
Month Oil Gas Water

7/1/2015 215 1,058 678
6/1/2015 249 978 650
5/1/2015 212 990 650
4/1/2015 222 694 881
3/1/2015 324 735 960
2/1/2015 189 581 767

TIGGER 9 STATE #4 - 6 MTH PRODUCTION
Month Oil Gas Water

7/1/2015 189 362 1,623
6/1/2015 289 765 2,344
5/1/2015 198 1,116 2,366
4/1/2015 181 1,037 2,280
3/1/2015 200 1,194 2,112
2/1/2015 160 930 2,114

TIGGER 9 STATE #9 - 6 MTH PRODUCTION
Month Oil Gas Water

7/1/2015 464 1,018 1,100
6/1/2015 370 710 799
5/1/2015 663 1,504 1,371
4/1/2015 595 1,363 1,421
3/1/2015 353 1,566 1,593
2/1/2015 595 1,111 2,150

TIGGER 9 STATE #5 - 6 MTH PRODUCTION
Month Oil Gas Water

7/1/2015 152 918 631
6/1/2015 246 874 711
5/1/2015 234 855 786
4/1/2015 244 908 843
3/1/2015 475 1,132 1,166
2/1/2015 325 966 1,055

TIGGER 9 STATE #10 - 6 MTH PRODUCTION
Month Oil Gas Water

7/1/2015
6/1/2015 107 225 277
5/1/2015 1,040 1,431 3,011
4/1/2015 1,201 2,632 3,930
3/1/2015 1,880 2,417 7,030
2/1/2015 508 1,314 2,046

OXY FLAMESKIMMER STATE #1 - 6 MTH PRODUCTION
Month Oil Gas Water

7/1/2015
6/1/2015
5/1/2015
4/1/2015 169
3/1/2015 85
2/1/2015 26



Instrument List

TAG# Desolation Service

MR-400 Gee Meter Km GAS

MR-401 Gas Meter Rin GAS

MR-402 Gee Meter Kin GAS
TM-40C Tirana Meter OIL
TV-402 Tirana Meter WATER

TM-40C futtne Meter OIL
WATERTM -402 TurOne Meter

Tffler9SW*10

NOTE*

12 1

0

CM
MR 402

9 -a-

VRU

-tea-

EquIpment List i
TAG#

Description \

HT-166 Bad Oil Treater
OT-400 Ol Tank
6T4M Oil Tank
G6-400 Gun Barrel

p35o Ore. Pimi>
P-401 Truck LACT Unit

^T^Too Production 3 Phase Seoeretcr
V-20C Test 3 Phase Seoaratcr

VRU Vepor Rec. Unit
WT-400 Water Tank
WT-eii Water Tank

C 'th«i^ara «nOoc<jr«rt$\

-----------------------------REFERENCE DRAWN6S REVISIONS------------------------------------------------------ ENGINEERING RECORO------- OXYUSA, Inc
OX Y Permian Primary

DATE OEKSIPTION BY BY i DATE
A T£W1/XI12 ISSUED FOR PERMITTING-------------------- RG HO HC DRh 1001/2012

“DES RG 1001/2012 NNMRMT
CHK RG

Process Plow Diagram
Tlgger 9 CTB

AW*
AFE Na
MOC No. i TRD

PROJ ENGR: RS UWGNo 2012-liggerCr&PFD-001 REV
tiCALb. i NONfc i PKJ llcio«f 9CIBforcommlnalna.vsd ——



TIGGER 9 COMMINGLE FLOWLINES





\ NM OIL CONSERVATION
ARTtSIft DISTRICT

Dabkl I
I6» N. French Or., IttH. Ml BS40 

Ustrid a
M01 *. (bond Axtm. OleM, Ml 88210 
Kdrki 0

1000 (to from Hi. Artec. Ml 47410 
(Wrirt at
1220 S. SL ricK'a 0rH $Mto f». NU 87S05

Stole of New Mexico®^

Energy, Minerols & Nolurol Resources Deportment 
OIL CONSERVATION DMSICBECEIVED 
1220 South St. Fronds Dr.

Sonto Fe. NM 87505

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PIAT

Form M02
Revised October 12. 2005 

Submit lo Appropriote Oislrict Office 
Stole Leose- 4 Copies 
fee Leose- 5 Copies

0^AMENDED REPORT

API HuAtaf _ Pod Cede IWI Hbsv6optR£ AiomevT ygso, efitf

ftoperty Code RopQi) mm
AGGER "P" STATE

■tl Nwnfier
1

OCRS Mb. Operator Norm
OJfK USA urrP if

OnoCoA
J55J.3'

Surfoce Locolion
feet iram Ac 

2287'

U.« tel no.

K
SkM

$

lOMStip
17 SOU7H

Ranp
2P EAST. N.M.P.M.

Hot Mi NBrth/Soolb ine 

SOUTH

Tnt Item the 

1957'

EosJ/Wetf Ira

WEST
County
raw

Bottom Hole Locolion
T55T

f Differen . From Surfoce
U. or M no. Sectiv farahp Let ton Feat bom the NortVSeuth be Fed bom Ihe CoH/Vest bit Gouty

Oedcdid Acres

HQ
JoW^j hU CmsgCdolin Code Order Me.

No oBowobte wB be ossigned to this completion untfl oR interests have been consoSdoted or o non-standard unit hos been approved by the 
division.

tear

+
SUfiTACt LOCATION
'"Ig'foP"
i:mn

IAT.: N UMOOtf
lone.: m itH.oaisrov

OPERATOR COmtCAltON

I hereby certify thot the Mermotion 
contained herein is tree and complete 
to the teat of my lw*Myt and 
befit/, and that this organitoUon 
either owns a marking interest or 
unloosed mineral interest in the tend 
including the proposed bottom hole 
locolion or hos e right to drift this 
wed ot this location pursuant to o 
coAfrocf uHh on armor of such a 
mineral or marking interest, or to o 
rohmtory pooling ogresment or o 
compulsory pooling ardor heretofore 
entered by the dhripon.

Jm- Itt&Jibk.

Printed Name

SURVEYOR CERTffKATWf

I hereby c 
Shown on,
Retd no

Se*u. (WLJ/iA/m

CertXcote/tbf66er 15079
S mot m«m-« f*o



Oi$t«t I
1625 H. French Or, Hobbs. NU 8824Q -
O'stnci i! energy,

1301 W. Grond Avenue. ArleS'O. NU 68210 
District li!
1000 R.o Bxhos Rd. Artec. HU 87410 

District IV

1220 S St. Francs Or.. Santo Fe. NH 87505

Stole of New Mexico 
Minerals & Natural Resources 

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 
1220 South St. Francis Dr. 

Sonto Fe, NM 87505

RECEIVED,
)eportment Ke

Form CHQ2
ised October 12, 2005 

MAR 2 (^^^2 lo AP )r°Pr'0,e District Ollice 
State leose- 4 Copies

NMOCD ARTESIA Fee Leose- 3 Copies 

□ AMENDED REPORT

No ollowoble will be assigned to Ibis completion until oil interests hove been consolidated or o non-slondord unit bos been approved by the 
division.

SURFACE LOCATION 
NEW MEXICO CAST 

MAO 1927 
Y-671788.9 
X-S78414 5 

LAT. N 32.846572£T 
LONG- W 104.0780058-

- ._J

2200'

OPERATOR CERTIFICATION

I hereby certify that the information 
contained herein is true and complete 
to the best of my knowledge and 
beUef. and that this organization 
either owns o working interest or 
unteosed mineral interest in the tond 
including the proposed bottom hole 
location or has o right to drill this 
well ot this focohon pursuant to 0 
controcl with on owner of such a 
mineral or working interest, or to o 
voluntary pooling agreement or o 
compulsory pooling order heretofore 
entered by thfi division.

Signature Dote

Pnnted Nome

SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION

I hereby ce, 
shown o. 
field n 
me orlu'ri 
the spme 
best

WVZoJ/

/mber 15079

WO/ m027wL~b (<*)
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form CH02
Revised October 12, 2005 

Submit lo Appropriate District Office 
Stole leose-4 Copies 
fee loose-3 Copies

(B^AUENKO REPORT

_ DPI feme*
*30-01

tatCade 1 Pool MeowWo 1 SrtftQe H&o, & *T
Property Cod*

Mm
OfiMifc IboH

T1GGBR "S" STATE
Net Monte*

3
OOV No.

item#
Operator Norat

OAT USA Uftf LP
Deration

3568.1'
Surface Locolion

Ul or lot no.
1

Sedan
9
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17 SOUTH

Bang* 1 lei to
29 EAST. HM.PM.

Feat tram be

1729*
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SOUTH
red tram the

472'
tod/West Sri

EAST
Zeutf

EDDY
Bottom Hole Location f Dilferen From Surloce

Ul or lot M. Sec Bon loraa** Range lot to Fed (ram (he NortVSooll) be feel (ram the lod/dta tm Court?

Detested lots
(fo

AM or Ml
/O

ContettaGon Cote Order No.

No oOovabte viD be ossigned to this completion until oD interests hove been consolidated or o non-stondord unit has been approved by the 
division.

DftlAI i

1675 N. french Or. Hotte, Ml 882<0 -cw*t ■ Energy,
1301 «. Grand if**, Maia. Ml O?t0 
District a
1000 f5o Brans M, Wn, W* BMW 
DbtHd N
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-•■sSflS
urces Deporl.

State of New Mew^
Minerals & Noturol Resources Deportment 

OIL CONSERVATION DM'
1220 South St. Francis'

Sonto Fe, NM 87505

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT

OPERATOR CamnCATfON

4>

SUftftCC LOCAlrON 
h£w vtuco cast

MID lllf
mmi

UT.: N S3 B4*496V IOMCj w UM.ofrjlSfl-
O-

1

I hereby certify that the information 
contained herein it tree end complete 
to the best of my knembdge end 
beUtf. ond that this orgonUotioo 
either owns e wording interest or 
unloosed mineral Merest in the lend 
including the proposed bottom hob 
lecetiBA or ha* o right to drill <ltr» 
wed el this locetion pursuent te e 
centred *rtA on omner of such o
mineral or uortuag Merest, or to a 
voluntary pooling agreement «r a 
compulsory pooling order heretofore 
entered by the division

l°(s/ts'

Oete
ilona. (flendbk.

Printed Home

SURVEYOR COrmCAVON

no/ ntojnn-c pu>)
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(feti'ct I
IBS N. Freeh Hobbs. Ml 5820 
Obiricl I
t]0l V. Grond tee*. Mnio. W 88710 
Dfftr'Cl O
\m Re hm ftd. Met, Wl »U0 
tetod PT
1720 S. SL tmh Dr- Sente Ft. Ml 87505

Slate of New Mexico
Energy, Minerals & Natural Resource&^ejViBBient 
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form C-102
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4
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IWW
Operator tfcane
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QmGm

3565.7’
Surfoce Locotion
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9
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Kongo
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either owns 0 working interest or 
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contract with on owner at such o 
mineral or working interestor to o 
vohtnlety pootng agreement or o 
compulsory pooling order heretofore 
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State of New Mexico
Eaeru, Hitter*!' ud Natural Reeoureee Bepirbmeat

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
J220 SoutA St Francis Dr■

Santa Fe, New Mexico 87505

form C~l02 
Reriert October IS. £0H

Submit one cop; to appropriate
OH Lriel writ*

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT
{3 AMENDED REPORT

IF) number

’So-.ntC- 51
Qlofolf) £fYftC€:f£ O^ierW'YV*

3c£f£54j 1 PUNitr Nano*.Tlaafer H 5) Wt€_ • tell pftnnbar

t Operator Nana _
_ QXlasft <jJT f Uwt’.VaSi vacroapAi

Surface Location

QeoaUon

p—■--------

Ul or lot No. Section

0 9
Tsnublp

17 S
East e Lai Ida Foal non lk« NoHA/S«Ulh list Fret froo U*

29 E 330 SOUTH 2273
Eeil/feit Uc< Coin 1/

EAST EDDY
Bottom Hole Location If Different From Surface

in or lot N«. Seclloo R*D{« Lot Ids Feet trots Lb« Nerth/South line Peal from the EJ*l/*«l Use Caul/

CadJealad aero* Joint or Infill ConaolldsUes Cod* Order No.

NO ALLOWABLE WILL BE ASSIGNED TO THIS COMPLETION UNTIL ALL INTERESTS HAVE BEEN CONSOLIDATED 
OR A NON-STaNDaRD UNIT HAS BEEN APPROVED BY THE DIVISION
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State of New Mexico
Energy, Minerals & Natural Resources Department 

OIL 'CONSER VA TION DIVISION 
''1220 South St. Francis Dr.

Santa Fe, NM 87505
□ AMENDED REPORT

Form Cel 02
Revised August 1, 201J

Submit one copy to appropriate
District Office

WELL LOCA TION AND ACRE A GE DEDJCA TION PLA T
xo-nff*W37 <? (pSfto Pool Name

umoxr-e * GrlaK&W-* a U-

■nm&H
Property Nome » ' > '

TIGGER "9" STATE

]i4il Number*

6

_ OGRIDNo. Operator Name

OXY USA WTP LP

Elevation

3578.0'

Surface Location
UL or lot do;. Section Township Range j Lot Ida Feet from tie Nonh/South line Feet from the EastWesfUne County

K ■ 9 17 SOUTH 29 EAST, N.M.P.M.
" 1

1920' SOUTH 2445' WEST EDDY

Bottom hole Location If Different From Surface
UL or lot no. Section ■Township Range LotIdn Feet from the Noflkttouth tine ■ Feet from the FpstAVest line County

Dedicated Acres

LIO
Joint or Infil! Consolidation Code 'Ort/erA'o.

No allowable will be assigned Jo this completion until all interests have been consolidated ora non-standard unit has been approved by the 
division.
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State of New Mexico 
Energy, Minerals & Natural Resources Department 

OIL ''pONSER VA TION DIVISION 
)220 South Si Francis Dr.

Santa Fe, NM 87505

WELL LOCA TION AND ACREAGE DEDICA TION PL A T

□ AMENDED REPORT

Form C-102
Revised August 1,201)

Submit one copy to appropriate
District Office

rropert)1 Code ’srmSti-\
SM<r"msv msTo

Property Code * Properry N&mc M ' Well dumberProperty Name

TIGGER "9'! STATE 7
' OCRID No. Operator Name

OXY USA WfP LP
Elevation

3571.3’

Surface Location
UL or lot no.

J

Section

9

Township

17 SOUTH

Range j

29 EAST, NM.PM.
"I

Lot Idn Feet from the

2253’

North/South line

SOUTH

Feet from the

1706'

East/West line

EAST

County

EDDY

Bottom Hold,Location If. Efferent From. Surface
Ul. or lot itd. Section Township Range LotIdn Feet from the North/South line Feet from the ' Eas'AVest line' County

Dedicated Acres

LfO
Joint or Infill Consolidation Code Order No.

No allowable will be assigned to this completion until all interests have been consolidated ora non-standard unit has been approved by the 
division.
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State of New Mexico
Energy, Minerals & Natural Resources Department 

OIL 'CONSERVA TIONDIVISION 

!220 South St Francis Dr,
Santa FetNM 87505

WELL LOCA TION AND A CREA GE DEDICA TION PL A T

D AMENDED REPORT

Form C-102
Revised August 1, 2011

Submit one copy to appropriate
District Office

No allowable wilt be assigned to this completion until all interests have been consolidated or a non-standard unit has been approved by the 
division.
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State of New Mexico
Energy, Minerals & Natural Resources Department 

OIL CONSER VA TION DIVISION 

1220 South St.. Francis Dr.
Santa Fe, NM 87505

□ AMENDED REPORT

Form 0-102
Revised August!, 2011

Submit one copy to appropriate
District Office

WELL LOOA TJQN AND A CREA GE DEDICATION PLA T
API Kum ter , /-■ . Pool C

W/S~'7?)9¥0 *? bC/ol
yde
S\ N /s

Property Name *

TIGGER "9” STATh

Pool Name

Property Code 1 Well Number

9

OGRjn No.

jqa R4&
Operator Name

OXY USA WTP LP
Elevation

3564. ?'

Surface Location
UL or lot no.

P

Section

9

Township

i? SOUTH.

' Range

29 EAST. NMhPM.
j

Lot Idn Feet from the

420'

■North/South tine

SOUTH

Feet from the

620’

EsstWest line

EAST

County

EDDY

Bottom. Hole^Location If, Efferent From. Surface
UL or lot oo. Section Township Range j LotIdn Feet from the North/South line Feet from the Eist/West line County

Dedicated Acres

HO

Joint or infill Consolidation Code Order No.

No allowable will be assigned to this completion until all interests have been consolidated ora non-standard unit bas been.approved by die 
division.
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State ofNewMexico
Energy\ Minerals & Natural Resources Department 

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 
1220 South St. Francis Dr.

Santa Fe, NM 87505 □ AMENDED REPORT

Form C-102
Re vised A ugust 1, 2011

Submit one copy to appropriate
District Office

WELL LOCATION AND AQREAGE DEDICATION PLAT
.. Poo! CodeQ fa&l ^ Pool Nome

CSyvQvO^ 4rlArtv^pA-'SW\‘

Property Code r Property Name *

TIGGER "9" STATE
' Well Number

10

. OGRJD No. j' Operator Name

OXY USA WTP IP
Elevation

3568, 7'

Surface Location
UL or >ol no. Section Toiivship Range j Lot Ida Feel'from the North/South Use Feet from the EastAVest line County

0 9 17 SOUTH 29 EAST, N.M.P.M.
I

940' SOUTH 1726' EAST EDDY

Bottom Hole iiocation.lf Different From Surface
UL or lot no. Section Township Range Lot tdn Feet from 'the North/South line Fee/ fro'm the East/West, line County

Dedicated Acres

HO
Joint or Infill . Consolidation Code Order No.

No allowable will be assigned to this completion until ail interests Have been consolidated or a non-standard unit has been approved by the

division.



DISTRICT I
t&29 N. PREACH DH-. BOBBS. KV 98240

State of New Mexico ^

bierQ. IQ&crtU «a4 Nitun! Resource* tkpirtsusl
Form C—102

ReVised October 12, 2005

NO ALLOWABLE WILL BE ASSIGNED TO THIS COMPLETION UNTIL ALL INTERESTS HAVE BEEN CONSOLIDATED 
OR A NON-STANDARD UNIT HAS BEEN APPROVED BY THE DIVISION

GEODETIC COORDINATES 
NAD 27 NME

Y=671670.1 N 
X=577265.6 E

LAT.=32'50’46.51" N 
LONG.= 104’04 ‘54.29“ W

-1880'*

3584.5'
i— 600'

—O

3580.1''
-*i !

V

I____
3587.7“

_ j_______

”3580.0’

OPERATOR CERTIFICATION
1

/ hereby certify that the information 
herein is true and complete to the best of 
my knowledge and belief, and that this 
organisation either owns a working interest 
or unteased miners/ interest in the land 
including the proposed 'bottom hole location 
or has a right to drill this well at this 
location pursuant to a 'contract with an 
owner of such mineral or working interest, 
or to a voluntary pooling agreement or a 
compulsory pooling order heretofore entered 
by the’division. |

Signature I Date

David Stewartl-Sr .Reg Anal>

Printed Name

SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION

/ hereby certify tbat tfce well location 
shown on this plat waelplotted from field 
notes of actual surveys' made by me or 
under my supervision, and that the same is 
true and correct to the best of my belief.

WAY 10, 2006
Date Surre^edvvxwv^l 

Signatufe^Af)Sea.l£ol£\
Pr o f eBBionaf' 'SurreyorSQ 'h.

MR

to _________
I .* (£■£

CerUficate. No. CARYi.BIDgOJf
\?fy) n.......... ...

12541

3230



District [ 4

IHSK-FrAch Dr, Hobbs. NM 88240 
District 11
811 S. Him St, Aitcsia, NM 88210 

Qjslricl.HI
1000 Rio Brazos Rd . Aztec. NM 87410 
District IV
1220 S. St Francis Dr . Santa Fe, NM 87505

OH Conservation D&TsiOrS 2015 

1220 South St. Francis Dr.
Santa Fe, NM

VATION FormC-104
Revised August 1,2011

Submit one copy to appropriate District Office 

H AMENDED REPORT

I. REQUEST FOR ALLOWABLE AND AUTHORIZATION TO TRANSPORT
’ Operator name and Address
OXYUSAWTPLP
P.O.BOX 50250 MIDLAND, TX 79710

*OGRID Number
192463

3 Reason for Filing Code/ Effective Date
POOL CORRECTION

4 API Number
30 - 015-40072

* Pool Name
EMPIRE GLORIETA YESO, EAST

* Pool Code
96610 Jt.lD.l-lf,

7 Property Code; 309604 • Property Name: TICCER 9 STATE 'Well Nunfftr:!

II. 10 Surface Location

Ul or lot no. Section Township Range Lot Ida Feet from the North/South Line Feet from the East/West Dno County
K 9 17S 29E 2287 SOUTH 1957 WEST EDDY

Bottom Hole Location
UL or lot no. Section Township Range Lot Ido Feet from the North/South line Feet from the East/West line County

11 Lse Code 
S

u Predating Method 
Code: P

"GuCnMdin
Date;
N/A

19 C-129 Permit Number “ C-129 Effective Date 17 C-129 Expiration Date

III, Oil and Gas Transporters
"Transporter

OGRID
" Transporter Name 

and Address
"O/C/W

239284 OCCIDENTAL ENERGY TRANSPORTATION (BRIDGER LLC) o

246624 DCP MIDSTREAM, LP G

I V. Well Completion Data
U Dm11 Spud Date . aRi

I0/DI/I2 1
tady Date 39 TD MPBTD 35 Perforations 34 DHC, MC
/02/I2 5254* 5209* 3972-5186*

37 Hale Size " Caslna & Tobina Size 39 Deoth Set 94 Sacks Cement

14-3/4” 11-3/4” 463' 600

I0-5/B- 7-7/8” 5-1/2" 5254* 1800

2-7/8" 3862* 0

V. Well Test Data
1W. Mm. rui I SI91 Date New OH 

11/19/12
93 Gas Delivery Date 99 Test Date 

11/19/12
M Test Length

24 HRS.
95 Tbg. Pressure 

205
94 Csg. Pressure

94
97 Choke Size “Oil

259
97 Water

685
“Gas

120
41 Test Method

P
411 hereby certify that the rules of the Oil Conscrvotion Division have 
been complied with and that the information given above is true and 
complete to the best of myJmpwledge and belief

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

Approved by:

Printed name: (/
JANA MENDIOLA
Title:
REGULATORY COORDINATOR

Approve!Date:

E-mail Address: 
janalvn mendiolo^oxy.com

< /

Dale: Phone:
10/05/15 432-685-5936

|



District I,
f625 N. Flinch Or., Hobbs, NM 88240 
District H
8! i S. First St, Attain, NM 88210 
CitidsUll
1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Aztec, NM 874 LO 

DiilfitMY
1220 S. SL Francis Dr., Santa Fc, NM 1750$

oa^E**"

Energy,
State of New

; Minerals & Natural Rfesotffces_
FomtC-104

Revised August 1,2011

Oil Conservation Division Submit one copy to appropriate District Office

1220 South St. Francis Dr. 
Santa Fc,NM 87505 ^ 13 AMENDED REPORT

I. REQUEST FOR ALLOWABLE AND AUTHORIZATION TO TRANSPORT
Iran I J nrom1 Operator name and Address

OXY USA WTPLP
P.O. BOX 50250 MIDLAND, TX 79710

3OGR(D Number
192463

* Reason for Filing Code/ Effective Date
POOL CORRECTION

4 API Number 9 Pool Name * Pool Code
30-015-40074 EMPIRE GLORIETA VESO, EAST 96610
7 Property Code: 309604 1 Property Name: TIGGER 9 STATE 'Well Number: 3

IL " Surface Location

Ulor lot no. Section Township Range Lot Ida Feet from the North/South Une Feet from the East/West One County
1 9 17S 29E 1729 SOUTH 472 EAST EDDY

Bottom Hole Location
UL or lot no. Section Township Range Lot Ida Feet from the North/South line Feet from the East/West line County

>a Lie Code 
S

u Prwlttrioi Method 
Code; P

"CuCoimtctiM
Dole;
NM

“C-129 Permit Nnmber 14 C-129 Effective Date 17 C-129 Expiration Date

111. Oil and Gas Transporters
19 Transporter 

OGRID
" Transporter Name 

and Address
"O/G/W

239284 OCCIDENTAL ENERGY TRANSPORTATION (BRIDGER LLQ O

246624 DCP MIDSTREAM, LP G

IV, Well Completion Data
*' Spud Date u Ready Date **TD WPBTD “Perforations “DHC.MC

11/28/12 02/11/13 5250’ 5206.1* 4004.3-5164.7*
37 Hole Size “ Casing & Tubing Size ” Death Set “Sacks Cement

14-3/4" 11-3/4" 468* 650

7-7/8" 5-1/2" 5250* 1440

2-7/8" 4820' 0
V. Well Test Data

* Date New Oil 
02/23/13

n Gas Delivery Date n Test Date 
02/24/13

“ Test Length
24 HRS.

“ Tbg. Pressure 
222

M Csg. Pressure
151

97 Choke Size “Oil
224

” Water
1033

“Gas
354

41 Test Method
P

431 hereby certify that the rules of the Oil Conservation Division have 
been complied with and that the information given above is true and 
complete to the best of my knowledge and belief.

Signau,rc: 4m)

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

Primed namet \J "*
JANA MENDIOLA ™c Df%r
Title:
REGULATORY COORDINATOR

Approval Dale: ^

E-mail Address: 
janalvn mcndiotafSloxy.com

' /

Date: Phone:
10/05/13 432-685-5936



m"£SS3**State of New Mexico , _ „ oftft 
lOHcAifiesEnergy, Minerals & Natural!

District i
K2$ N. Flinch Dr, Hobbs, NM 88240 
District]!
811 S. Pint St.. Aitesia, NM 8S2I0'

District 111
1000 Rio Brazos Rd , Aztec, NM 87410 
District IV
I220S. St Francis Dr.. Santa Fe. NM 87503

I. request for allowable and authorization to transport

Form C-104
Revised August 1,2011

Oil Conservation Divisi^ECSVEO ,. Submit one copy to appropriate District Office 

1220 South St. Francis Dr.Santa Fe.NM 87505 13 AMENDED REPORT

1 Operator name and Address
OXV USA WTP LP
P.O. BOX 50250 MIDLAND. TX 79710

’OGRID Number
192463

* Reason for Filing Code/ Effective Date
POOL CORRECTION

4 API Number * Pool Name 1 Pool Code
30-015-40075 EMPIRE GLORIETA YESO, EAST 96610
7 Property Cede: 309604 * Property Name: TICGER 9 STATE ’Well Number 4

II. Surface Location
Dior lot no. Section Township Range Lot Idn Feet from the North/South Line Feet from the East/West line County

P 9 17S 29E 680 SOUTH 828 EAST EDDY
Bottom Hole Location

UL or lot no. Section Township Range Lot Ida Feet from the North/South line Feet from the East/West line County

.11 Lie Code 
S

u Pndocteg Metfud 
C«k:P

" Cm Coucctisn 
Date
N/A

11C-129 Permit Number '*0129 Effective Date n C-129 Expiration Date

III. Oil and Gas Transporters
*• Transporter 

OGRID
” Transporter Name 

and Address
“o/c/w

239284 OCCIDENTAL ENERGY TRANSPORTATION (BRIDGER LLC) O

246624 DCP MIDSTREAM, LP G

IV. Well Completion Data
*1 Cmul n.h 11 Dmi11 Spud Date 11 Ready Date UTD 14 PBTD u Perforations mDHC,MC

01/20/13 02/27/13 5262* 5210' 40223-5110'
27 Hole She u Casing & Tobins Size " Deoth Set " Sacks Cement

14-3/4" 11-3/4" 463' 500

7-7/8" 5-1/2" 5263* 1610

2-7/8" 4714' 0

V. Wen Test DaU
n.«. Mm> mi I «41 Date New OH 

03/16/13
** Gas Delivery Date ” Test Date 

03/17/13
44 Test Length

24 HRS.
" Tbg. Pressure 

113
M Csg. Pressure

IS6
17 Choke Size "Oil

IS8

"Water
720

"Gas
296

4‘ Test Method
P

411 hereby certify that (he rules of the Oil Conservation Division have 
been complied with and that the information given above is true and 
complete (o ihe best of my knowledge and belief.

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

Approved by:

Printed name: j

JANA MENDIOLA
™e 0 'h!r^fk

Title:
REGULATORY COORDINATOR

Approval Drue:

6-mail Address: 
ianatvn mendiolatiitoxv.com

------------------------------- 7*— --------- --------------------------------------------““

Date: Phone:
10/05/15 432-685-5936



Aubrey Dunn
COMMISSIONER

September 29,2015

OXY USA, Inc.
5 Greenway Plaza, Suite 110 
Houston, Texas 77046

State of9{ezu 9de?(ico 

Commissioner of&uBCic Lands
310OLD SANTA FE TRAIL 

P.O. BOX 1148
SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO 87504-1148

COMMISSIONER'S OFFICE
Phone (505) 827-5760 

Fax (505) 827-5766 
www.nmstatelands.org

Attn: Jennifer Duarte

Central Tank Battery, for Storage anu Sales

State til API if 30-015-40938 
State #8 API # 30-015-40939 
State #9 API # 30-015-40940 
State #10 API # 30-015-40941 

Empire;Glorieta-Yeso Pool (97558), Empire;Glorieta-Yeso East (96610) & Undesignated Grayburg Atoka, 
North Pool (77760)
Eddy County, New Mexico

Dear Ms. Duarte:

Re: Surface Commingle Gas Production at Tigger 9 State til
Tigger 9 State # 1 Central Tank Battery Sec 9-17S-29E 
Oxy Flameskimmer State # 1 API #30-015-35219 
Tigger 9 State#! API # 30-015-40072 
Tigger 9 State #2 API # 30-015-40073 Tigger 9
Tigger 9 State #3 API # 30-015-40074 Tigger 9
Tigger 9 State #5 API # 30-015-37993 Tigger 9
Tigger 9 State #6 API # 30-015-40937 Tigger 9

We are in receipt of your application requesting to surface commingle gas production at the Tigger 9 State 
#1 Central Tank Battery for Storage of Empire;G!orieta-Yeso Pool (97558), Empire;Glorieta-Yeso East (96610) & 
Undesignated Grayburg Atoka, North Pool (77760) the for the above mentioned wells.

Since it appears that all the New Mexico Oil Conservation Division’s rules and regulations have been complied with, 
and there will be no loss of revenue to the State of New Mexico as a result of your proposed operation, your request 
is hereby approved. Our approval is subject to like approval by the New Mexico Oil Conservation Division. Please 
submit a copy of the NMOCD’s approval to this office.

Our annroval does not constitute the "ranting of any right-of-way or construction rights not grunted bv the lease 
instrument.

Please submit a $30.00 dollar filing fee. When you provide a check as payment, you authorize the State of New 
Mexico to either use information from your check to make a one-time electronic fund transfer from your account or 
to process the payment as a check transaction.

If you have any questions, or if we may be of further help, please contact Pete Martinez at (505) 827-5791.

IBR^Y DUfl
COMMISSiC)fjER OF PUBLIC LANDS 

AD/sk
cc: Reader File, OCD-Daniel Sanchez
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reacx Shipment Receipt

Address Information 
Ship to:
Commissioner of Public 

Lands
State of New Mexico 
310 Old Santa Fe Trail 
Attention: Pete Martinez 
SANTA FE, NM 
87504 
US
5058275760

Shipment Information:
Tracking no.: 774601321950 
Ship date: 09/25/2015 
Estimated shipping charges: 18.26

Package Information
Pricing option: FedEx Standard Rate 
Service type: Priority Overnight 
Package type: FedEx Envelope 
Number of packages: 1 
Total weight: 0.20 LBS 
Declared Value: 0.00 USD 
Special Services:
Pickup/Drop-off: Use an already scheduled pickup at my location

Billing Information:
Bill transportation to: Houston Greenway-678 
Your reference: J Duarte 
P.O. no.:
Invoice no.:
Department no.:

Ship from:
Jennifer Duarte

Oxy&#32;Inc 
5 Greenway Plaza 
Suite 110 
Houston, TX 
77046 
US
7135136640

Thank you for shipping online with FedEx ShipManager at fedex.com.

Please Note
FedEx will not be responsible for any claim in excess of $100 per package, whether the result of loss, damage, delay, non-delivery, misdelivery, or misinformation, unless you declare a higher value, pay an 
additional charge, document your actual loss and fie a timely claim. Limitations found in the current FedEx Service Guide apply. Your right to recover from FedEx for any loss, including intrinsic value of the 
package, loss of sales, income interest, profit, attorney's fees, costs, and other forms of damage whether direct, incidental, consequential, or special is limited to the greater of $100 or the authorized 
declared value. Recovery cannot exceed actual documented loss. Maximum for items of extraordinary value is $1000, e g., jewelry, precious metals, negotiable instruments and other items listed in our 
Service Guide. Written claims must be filed within strict time limits; Consult the applicable FedEx Service Guide for details.
The estimated shipping charge may be different than the actual charges for your shipment. Differences may occur based on actual weight, dimensions, and other factors. Consult the applicable FedFy 
Service Guide or the FedEx Rate Sheets for details on how shipping charges are calculated.

https://www.fedex.eom/shipping/html/en//PrintIFrame.html 9/25/2015



McMillan, Michael, EMNRD

From:
Sent:
To:
Cc:
Subject:
Attachments:

Jennifer_Duarte@oxy.com
Tuesday, December 01, 2015 7:53 AM
McMillan, Michael, EMNRD
Alyssa_Arnold@oxy.com
RE: TIGGER-FLAMESKIMMER
Scanned from a Xerox multifunction device.pdf

Mike,

I hope that you had a wonderful Thanksgiving and got some R&R in.

I meet with my facility engineer this morning and we made a few changes to the commingle write-up that I believe 
answers your question on how they are metered. As for the tracking numbers on the certified, I am attaching the list in 
the same attachment. The Tigger 9 State wells have identical working and royalty interest partners but the OXY 
Flameskimmer #1 well is different, and that is why I sent out the notifications. If you need anything related to the forms, 
please let me know. If you have any more questions on the facility, please feel free to contact our facility engineer on 
the project who is copied on this email or by her contact information below:
Alyssa C. Arnold 
Facilities Engineer ,
Office: (713) 366-5575

Thank you,
Jennifer Duarte 
Environmental Specialist 
713-513-6640

—Original Message—
From: McMillan, Michael, EMNRD [mailto:Michael.McMillan@state.nm.us]
Sent: Friday, November 20, 2015 9:09 AM
To: Duarte, Jennifer A <Jennifer_Duarte@oxy.com>
Subject: RE: TIGGER-FLAMESKIMMER

I need a brief engineering description of how the wells will be measured Mike

—Original Message—
From: McMillan, Michael, EMNRD 
Sent: Friday, November 20, 2015 8:00 AM 
To: 'Jennifer_Duarte@oxy.com'
Subject: RE: TIGGER-FLAMESKIMMER

I do not see certified mailings to the inters owner Mike

—Original Message—
From: Jennifer_Duarte@oxy.com [mailto:Jennifer_Duarte@oxy.com]

l



Sent: Wednesday, November 18, 2015 6:43 PM 
To: McMillan, Michael, EMNRD 
Subject: TIGGER-FLAMESKIMMER 
Importance: High

Michael,
Please see the attached document for the amended commingle application. The original is in the mail and should arrive 
at your office tomorrow. I will be out of the office from Tomorrow the 19th - November 29th. If you need anything, 

please email me and I will respond once I return.

Thank you very much and have a Happy Thanksgiving.

Thank you,
Jennifer Duarte 
Environmental Specialist 
713-513-6640
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